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5
21:10

1200 m
6.740 €

Flach

Suprema D'Or
Rennpreis: 6.740 €
For pure blood Male, geldings and females of 4 years and more (Purses distributed to 4 first ones). 

SIM_WINE SIM_PLCE COU_WINE COU_PLCE TRIOE

1
1200

Box: 1

58.00

Atacante
4j. db H (Mogador - Ataxia)

Trainer: Angel Eliberto Barbosa
Besitzer: Hs. Las Glicinas

Guillermo Barragan

2023: 14  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    915 € 2022: 16  Starts - 2  Siege - 2  Plätze    8.654 €11.531 €
03.09 Maronas 8 57.0 1500 5.864 Carlos Andres Romero Fatto D'Amore, Charlie Bravo, Gran Avenue
06.08 Maronas 7 57.0 1400 5.914 Carlos Andres Romero Leopard, Fatto D'Amore, Apofis
21.07 Maronas 6 57.0 1100 5.717 Carlos Andres Romero Salvador Dali, Eclesiastiko Dos, Dog Intelig
08.07 Maronas 9 58.0 1200 5.717 132,0 Yair Emanuel Pereira Reysthereys, Salvador Dali, Galponeado
24.06 Maronas 11 57.0 1200 6.418 Yair Emanuel Pereira Nalgon, Kodiak Wells, Squilaci Z

2
Box: 2

56.00

Bernardo
4j. db H (City Banker - Dolce Gabbana)

Trainer: Christian Javier Perez
Besitzer: Telogro

Carlos Andres Romero

2023: 11  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    1.697 € 2022: 11  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    6.263 €9.594 €
03.09 Maronas 4 56.0 1100 5.889 Carlos Andres Romero Biluca, Dolfina, Dog Inteligente
20.08 Maronas 6 56.0 1200 6.012 Carlos Andres Romero Eclesiastiko Dos, Living Legend, Tina Linda
28.07 Maronas 4 56.0 1200 5.717 Carlos Andres Romero Squilaci Z, Jeito Campeao, Programatico
15.07 Maronas 6 56.0 1300 5.914 Carlos Andres Romero A Tiempo, Vamos Al Casorio, Jeito Campea
08.07 Maronas 6 54.0 1200 5.717 52,0 Oscar Enrique Rodrigu Reysthereys, Salvador Dali, Galponeado

3
Box: 3

58.00

Don Pablito
4j. hp H (Forestry - Encountered)

Trainer: Maria Ximena Marrero
Besitzer: Jorge Y Martin

Edison Rodrigo Rosas

2023: 8  Starts - 2  Siege - 3  Plätze    5.861 € 2022: 6  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    637 €7.832 €
27.08 Maronas 1 58.0 1300 4.933 Edison Rodrigo Rosas Don Pablito, Nahuel Np, Smarty Blue
06.08 Maronas 5 58.0 1400 4.933 Edison Rodrigo Rosas Atrayente, Gadhir, Que Locura
09.07 Maronas 4 58.0 1100 4.836 12,0 Edison Rodrigo Rosas Dog Inteligente, Pequim, Africanus
23.06 Las Piedras 1 53.0 1200 2.981 Diogo Nicolas Gonzalez Don Pablito, Kingston, Southern Jones
16.06 Las Piedras 2 53.0 1100 2.981 Diogo Nicolas Gonzalez Amigo Jerry, Don Pablito, Southern Jones

4
Box: 4

57.00

Programatico
4j. hp H (The Leopard - Programmi)

Trainer: Luis Alberto Belela
Besitzer: Compac

Javier Emanuel Perez

2023: 7  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    1.511 € 2022: 5  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    10.633 €14.634 €
10.09 Maronas 6 57.0 1400 5.790 14,0 Javier Emanuel Perez Tonga, Rock N Rose, Romelu
13.08 Maronas 3 57.0 1300 5.914 Javier Emanuel Perez Ray Hollandpos, Uppercut, Programatico
28.07 Maronas 3 57.0 1200 5.717 Luis Alberto Caceres Squilaci Z, Jeito Campeao, Programatico
24.06 Maronas 13 56.0 1200 6.418 Javier Emanuel Perez Nalgon, Kodiak Wells, Squilaci Z
28.05 Maronas 10 56.0 1400 6.774 Javier Emanuel Perez Latte Macchiato, El Profesor, Tonga

5
Box: 5

58.00

Dog Inteligente
4j. db H (Teeth Of The Dog - Bella Luna)

Trainer: Fredy Gaston Gonzalez
Besitzer: Nico Y Naty

Julio Cesar Jorge

2023: 16  Starts - 1  Sieg - 7  Plätze    15.171 € 2022: 15  Starts - 1  Sieg - 9  Plätze    12.203 €33.493 €
03.09 Maronas 3 58.0 1100 5.889 Federico Fabian Piriz Biluca, Dolfina, Dog Inteligente
21.07 Maronas 3 58.0 1100 5.717 Federico Fabian Piriz Salvador Dali, Eclesiastiko Dos, Dog Intelig
09.07 Maronas 1 58.0 1100 4.836 7,0 Federico Fabian Piriz Dog Inteligente, Pequim, Africanus
25.06 Maronas 3 57.0 1200 5.477 Jorge Luis Piriz Salvador Dali, Pequim, Dog Inteligente
17.06 Maronas 2 57.0 1100 5.477 Jorge Luis Piriz Che Tango Che, Dog Inteligente, Africanus

6
Box: 6

58.00

Triunfalero
4j. gr H (Tap It Rich - Uruguaya Heights)

Trainer: Felipe Gonzalez
Besitzer: La Sonrisa

Pablo Rodriguez

2023: 3  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    4.289 € 2022: 7  Starts - 1  Sieg - 4  Plätze    6.282 €12.739 €
20.08 Maronas 5 58.0 1200 6.012 Pablo Rodriguez Eclesiastiko Dos, Living Legend, Tina Linda
05.02 Maronas 9 57.0 1600 8.888 48,0 Pablo Rodriguez Olympic Messi, Wild Thing, Llego El Momen
15.01 Maronas 1 57.0 1400 6.272 Pablo Rodriguez Triunfalero, Monte Tecla, Madrugador War
02.12 Maronas 2 57.0 1500 6.272 Pablo Rodriguez Flomis, Triunfalero, De Bank
06.11 Maronas 7 57.0 1100 5.626 Pablo Rodriguez Morgan Avenue, Papa Joey, A Tiempo

7
Box: 7

54.00

Red Mamba
4j. hp H (Hielo - Tunda)

Trainer: Enrique Nunez
Besitzer: El Timbo

Santiago Gonzalez

2023: 8  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    1.310 € 2022: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    982 €2.762 €
03.09 Maronas 10 57.0 1100 5.889 Waldemar Maciel Bocci Biluca, Dolfina, Dog Inteligente
13.08 Maronas 6 57.0 1300 5.914 Waldemar Maciel Bocci Ray Hollandpos, Uppercut, Programatico
24.06 Maronas 6 56.0 1200 6.418 Waldemar Maciel Bocci Nalgon, Kodiak Wells, Squilaci Z
28.05 Maronas 8 56.0 1400 6.774 Waldemar Maciel Bocci Latte Macchiato, El Profesor, Tonga
14.05 Maronas 7 56.0 1300 6.774 Waldemar Maciel Bocci Inter Watch, Flaco Carlo, El Matador

8
Box: 8

57.00

Loose Lips
4j. db H (Drosselmeyer - By Gone)

Trainer: Martin Martinez
Besitzer: X. V.

Luis Alberto Caceres

2022: 7  Starts - 1  Sieg - 3  Plätze    6.870 €8.279 €
23.12 Maronas 4 56.0 1300 6.975 Luis Alberto Caceres Don Blondis, Quesadilha, Steen Champion
25.11 Maronas 5 56.0 1200 6.595 Luis Alberto Caceres Tiranos Temblad, Roman Roy, The Sting
12.11 Maronas 2 56.0 1200 6.595 Luis Alberto Caceres Anglosajon, Loose Lips, Omarob
23.10 Maronas 3 56.0 1300 7.260 2,5 Luis Alberto Caceres Party Steen, Procurador, Loose Lips
02.10 Maronas 1 56.0 1100 5.873 Luis Alberto Caceres Loose Lips, Kali Kit, Jet Polly

9
Box: 9

58.00

El Cierre
4j. hp H (Quatro Mares - Lacryma)

Trainer: Graciela Ines Moran
Besitzer: Las Armas

Sebastian Marcelo Fiorito

2023: 8  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    5.528 € 2022: 12  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    4.792 €12.437 €
28.05 Maronas 9 57.0 1400 6.774 Sebastian Marcelo Fiori Latte Macchiato, El Profesor, Tonga
14.05 Maronas 10 57.0 1300 6.774 Sebastian Marcelo Fiori Inter Watch, Flaco Carlo, El Matador
22.04 Maronas 10 57.0 1500 7.463 Sebastian Marcelo Fiori Vip Avenue, Tonga, Red Mamba
01.04 Maronas 9 57.0 1600 8.530 56,0 Sebastian Marcelo Fiori Jogo Rapido, Hey Famous, Obra Maestra
11.03 Maronas 7 57.0 1400 7.066 Sebastian Marcelo Fiori The Sting, Inmenzo, Beater

10
Box: 10

56.00

Hanno
4j. db H (The Leopard - Hunny)

Trainer: Pablo Matias Alvarez
Besitzer: Waldo

Diogo Nicolas Gonzalez

2023: 13  Starts - 2  Siege - 2  Plätze    6.483 € 2022: 6  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    899 €8.897 €
09.09 Maronas 1 58.0 1200 4.739 Javier Emanuel Perez Hanno, Boy Brokolin Haha, Dakar
02.09 Maronas 4 58.0 1000 4.739 Javier Emanuel Perez Africanus, Arouca, Amigo Charrua
20.08 Maronas 6 58.0 1100 4.836 Javier Emanuel Perez Possetex, King Castle, Boy Brokolin Haha
21.07 Maronas 12 58.0 1100 4.836 Guillermo Barragan Pequim, Hanoc, Africanus
25.06 Maronas 7 57.0 1200 5.477 Diego Ramiro Alonso Salvador Dali, Pequim, Dog Inteligente

11
Box: 11

58.00

Che Tango Che
4j. hp H (Smarty Jones - La Poppy)

Trainer: Enrique Nunez
Besitzer: Napoles

Waldemar Maciel Boccia

2023: 6  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    3.943 € 2022: 9  Starts - 1  Sieg - 2  Plätze    5.549 €11.440 €
13.08 Maronas 5 58.0 1300 5.914 Marcos Alejandro Padill Ray Hollandpos, Uppercut, Programatico
21.07 Maronas 8 58.0 1100 5.717 Edinson Javier Rodrigu Salvador Dali, Eclesiastiko Dos, Dog Intelig
08.07 Maronas 11 58.0 1200 5.717 37,0 Matias Emanuel Nunez Reysthereys, Salvador Dali, Galponeado
17.06 Maronas 1 57.0 1100 5.477 Waldemar Maciel Bocci Che Tango Che, Dog Inteligente, Africanus
11.06 Maronas 6 54.0 1300 5.770 Santiago Gonzalez Orixa, Gran Avenue, Pequim

Ergebnis: Quoten:


